

Ô

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 13912/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2012 in FAO No.6162/2010, of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

U.P STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNISH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice provided a lump sum of Rs. 25,000/- towards
legal expenses of the respondent is deposited by the petitioner in
this Registry within four weeks from today and a proof thereof is
produced to that effect.

List thereafter.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|