

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).26431/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2012 in FAO No.6162/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

U.P STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNISH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of the cost deposited)

Date: 17/04/2014 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.2 is allowed. Accordingly, Registry is
directed to issue demand draft in favour of Respondent
no.1 for an amount of Rs.25,000/-, which had been
deposited by the petitioner towards legal expenses of
the respondents.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.