

SECTION IV B

Ch. Matter

Listed on

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 26431 OF
2013.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

U.P STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.Petitioner(s)

Versus

RAJNISH & ORS.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 19.08.2014, when the following order was passed:-

" Despite Registrar's Court order dt.29.4.2014 the ld.n counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps for effecting service on respondent No.4.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed Process Fee and Spare Copy to issue fresh show cause notice to Respondent No. 4 through concerned District Court as well as through Postal service despite Ld. Registrar's Order dated 29.04.2014.

The default on the part of the Counsel for the petitioner is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR